
  REF. FTNA 2025 

 

                FORM TWO NATIONAL ASSESSMENT TIMETABLE, NOVEMBER 2025  
07/11/2025 – 13/11/2025: 204/2 Design, Sewing and Cloth Technology 2, 241/2 Football Performance 2, 242/2 Netball Performance 2 and 243/2 

Track Events Performance 2, 463/2 Food Production 2, 464/2 Food and Beverage Services and Sales 2 and 485/2 
Music Performance 2 Practicals. 

 

 
 
 

DAY & DATE 

 

MORNING SESSION (A.M.) 
 

AFTERNOON SESSION (P.M.) 

 
CODE NO. 

 
SUBJECT 

 
TIME 

 
CODE NO. 

 
SUBJECT 

 
TIME 

Monday 
03/11/2025 

011 
060 

Civics 
Historia ya Tanzania na Maadili 
(Vocational Stream) 

8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 

022 
022 

 

English Language  
English Language (Vocational Stream) 
 

2:00 – 4:30 
2:00 – 4:30 

 

Tuesday 
04/11/2025 

041 
043 

Basic Mathematics 
Mathematics (Vocational Stream) 

8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 

033 
033 
412 

Biology 
Biology (Vocational Stream) 
Tourism for Hospitality (Vocational 
Stream) 

2:00 – 4:30 
2:00 – 4:30 
2:00 – 4:30 

Wednesday 
05/11/2025 

013 
201/1 
204/1 

 
205/1 
241/1 
242/1 
243/1 
403/1 
404/1 
405/1 
463/1 
464/1 

 
481/1 
485/1 
801/1 
804/1 

Geography  
Handloom Weaving 1 
Design, Sewing and Cloth 
Technology 1  
Leather Goods and Footwear 1 
Football Performance 1 
Netball Performance 1 
Track Events Performance 1 
Animal Health and Production 1 
Horticultural Production 1 
Field Crop Production 1  
Food Production 1 
 Food and Beverage Services and 
Sales 1 
Acting 1 
Music Performance 1 
Masonry and Bricklaying 1 
Carpentry and Joinery with Metal 

8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 

 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 

 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 

021 
398/1 

Kiswahili 
Computer Application 1 (Vocational 
Stream) 

2:00 – 4:30 
2:00 – 4:30 



 
 
 

DAY & DATE 

 

MORNING SESSION (A.M.) 
 

AFTERNOON SESSION (P.M.) 

 
CODE NO. 

 
SUBJECT 

 
TIME 

 
CODE NO. 

 
SUBJECT 

 
TIME 

 
805/1 
806/1 
824/1 
827/1 
841/1 
842/1 
843/1 
861/1 
862/1 
881/1 
882/1 

Works 1 
Plumbing and Pipe Fitting 1  
Painting and Sign Writing 1  
Electrical Installation 1 
Solar Power Installation 1 
Computer Programming 1  
Graphic Design 1 
Electronics 1  
Motor Vehicle Mechanics 1  
Auto Electrics 1  
Welding and Metal Fabrication 1 
Refrigeration and Air Conditioning 1 

 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 

Thursday 
06/11/2025 

032 
396 

Chemistry 
Life Skills (Vocational Stream) 

8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 

012 
023 
025 
026 

 
034 
397 

History 
French Language (Vocational Stream) 
Arabic Language (Vocational Stream) 
Chinese Language (Vocational 
Stream) 
Agriculture (Vocational Stream) 
Technical Drawing (Vocational Stream) 

2:00 – 4:30 
2:00 – 4:30 
2:00 – 4:30 
2:00 – 4:30 

 
2:00 – 4:30 
2:00 – 5:00 

Friday 
07/11/2025 

031 
035 
035 

 
481/2 

 

Physics 
Engineering Science  
Engineering Science (Vocational 
Stream) 
Acting 2 (Planning Session) 
 

8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 

 
8:00 – 9:30 

 

061 
065 
071 
080 
090 

Commerce 
Business Studies (Vocational Stream) 
Building Construction 
Electrical Engineering 
Mechanical Engineering 

2:00 – 4:30 
2:00 – 4:30 
2:00 – 4:30 
2:00 – 4:30 
2:00 – 4:30 

Monday 
10/11/2025 

036 
398/2A 

 

Information and Computer Studies 
Computer Application 2A (Practical) 
(Vocational Stream) 

8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 11:00 

 

062 
072 
081 

 
091 

204/2 
 

241/2 
 

242/2 
 

243/2 
 

Book- Keeping 
Architectural Draughting 
Electronics and Communication 
Engineering 
Engineering Drawing 
Design, Sewing and Cloth Technology 
2 (Planning Session) 
Football Performance 2 (Planning 
Session) 
Netball Performance 2 (Planning 
Session) 

 Track Events Performance 2 (Planning 
Session) 

2:00 – 4:30 
2:00 – 4:30 
2:00 – 4:30 

 
2:00 – 4:30 
2:00 – 4:00 

 
2:00 – 3:30 

 
2:00 – 3:30 

 
2:00 – 3:30 

 



 
 
 

DAY & DATE 

 

MORNING SESSION (A.M.) 
 

AFTERNOON SESSION (P.M.) 

 
CODE NO. 

 
SUBJECT 

 
TIME 

 
CODE NO. 

 
SUBJECT 

 
TIME 

463/2 
464/2 

 
485/2 

Food Production 2 (Planning Session)  
Food and Beverage Services and 
Sales 2 (Planning Session) 
Music Performance 2 (Aural Session) 

2:00 – 3:30 
2:00 – 3:30 

 
2:00 – 4:00 

Tuesday 
11/11/2025 

019 
023 
042 

205/2 
 

398/2B 
 

403/2 
 

805/2 
 

827/2 
843/2 
862/2 
882/2 

Theatre Arts 
French Language 
Additional Mathematics 
Leather Goods and Footwear 2 
(Practical) 
Computer Application 2B (Practical) 
(Vocational Stream) 
Animal Health and Production 2 
(Practical) 
Plumbing and Pipe Fitting 2 
(Practical) 
Solar Power Installation 2 (Practical) 
Electronics 2 (Practical) 
Auto Electrics 2 (Practical) 
Refrigeration and Air Conditioning 2 
(Practical) 

8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
10:00 – 1:00 

 
8:00 – 11:00 

 
10:00 – 1:00 

 
8:00 – 11:00 

 
8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 

014 
015 

Bible Knowledge 
Elimu ya Dini ya Kiislamu 

2:00 – 4:30 
2:00 – 4:30 

Wednesday 
12/11/2025 

016 
026 
034 
073 

201/2  
404/2 
804/2 

 
801/2 

824/2A 
842/2 
861/2 

Fine Art 
Chinese Language 
Agriculture 
Civil Engineering Surveying 
Handloom Weaving 2 (Practical) 
Horticultural Production 2 (Practical) 
Carpentry and Joinery with Metal 
Works 2 (Practical) 
Masonry and Bricklaying 2 (Practical) 
Electrical Installation 2A (Practical)  
Graphic Design 2 (Practical) 
Motor Vehicle Mechanics 2 
(Practical) 

10:00 – 3:00 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
10:00 – 1:00 
10:00 – 1:00 
8:00 – 11:00 

 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 10:30 
8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 10:30 

 

017 
025 
074 

Music 
Arabic Language  
Woodwork and Painting Engineering 

2:00 – 4:30 
2:00 – 4:30 
2:00 – 4:30 

Thursday 
13/11/2025 

050 
405/2 
481/2 
806/2 

 

Home Economics 
Field Crop Production 2 (Practical) 
Acting 2 (Practical) 
Painting and Sign Writing 2 
(Practical) 

8:00 – 10:30 
10:00 – 1:00 
10:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 

 

018 Physical Education 2:00 – 4:30 



 
 
 

DAY & DATE 

 

MORNING SESSION (A.M.) 
 

AFTERNOON SESSION (P.M.) 

 
CODE NO. 

 
SUBJECT 

 
TIME 

 
CODE NO. 

 
SUBJECT 

 
TIME 

824/2B 
841/2 
881/2 

 

Electrical Installation 2B (Practical)  
Computer Programming 2 (Practical) 
Welding and Metal Fabrication 2 
(Practical) 

8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 

 
 

 IMPORTANT:  1. Attention is called to ‘Notice to Students’ overleaf. 
            2. Where contradictions arise; the day, time and duration shown on the question paper should be adhered to. 
            3. Assessment will continue as scheduled even if it falls on a Public Holiday. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



NOTICE TO STUDENTS 
 

1. You are required to appear for the assessment(s) at the centre(s) under which you are registered, unless otherwise advised in 

writing by the Council. 

2. You must follow all instructions given by the Supervisor, Invigilators, or Officers of the Council responsible for conducting the 

assessments. 

3. You are required to report to the assessment room/hall punctually at the time indicated on your timetable. If you arrive more than 

30 minutes after the assessment has been commenced, you will not be allowed to enter into assessment room. 

4. You may leave the assessment room temporarily only after the first 30 minutes and only with the permission of the invigilator. 

5. You may bring into the assessment room only the books, papers, or instruments that are specifically permitted. If you are 

suspected of cheating, attempting to cheat, or assisting someone else to cheat, the incident will be reported to the Council. As a 

result, you may be disqualified from the assessment and excluded from all future assessments conducted by the Council. Any 

notes or other unauthorised materials may be retained by the Council at its discretion. 

6. Communication, verbal or otherwise, between/among students is strictly prohibited during the assessment. If you need to 

communicate, raise your hand to attract the attention of the invigilator. 

7. Write your assessment number correctly on every page of your answer booklet/sheet. Using someone else's assessment number 

is considered dishonest and may result in the cancellation of your assessment results. Do not write your name, initials, or any 

other identifying marks on the answer booklet/sheet. 

8. If you are found guilty of dishonesty in connection with the assessment, you may be disqualified from the entire assessment. 

9. Do not destroy any paper or materials supplied in the assessment room. Also, do not take anything from the assessment room 

unless explicitly instructed to do so. 

10. Write all answers in the language specified unless instructed otherwise. 

11. All writing must be done in blue or black ink or ball point pen. All drawings must be done in pencil unless instructed otherwise. 

12. Smoking is strictly prohibited in the assessment room. 

13. Each student must sit for the assessments which they are registered. 

14. During preparations for practical assessments, the area surrounding laboratories, workshops, or fields must be secured. All 

registered students must be held in a designated room(s) from 7:00 a.m. until the beginning of the assessment. 

15. Each of the private candidates must bring an identification letter authorizing them to sit for the specific assessment at the 

designated centre. Without this letter, they will not be allowed to take the assessment. However, they are strictly prohibited from 

writing anything on the letter. 
 
 


