

## THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY NATIONAL EXAMINATIONS COUNCIL OF TANZANIA

## FORM TWO NATIONAL ASSESSMENT TIMETABLE, NOVEMBER 2025

07/11/2025 - 13/11/2025: 204/2 Design, Sewing and Cloth Technology 2, 241/2 Football Performance 2, 242/2 Netball Performance 2 and 243/2 Track Events Performance 2, 463/2 Food Production 2, 464/2 Food and Beverage Services and Sales 2 and 485/2 Music Performance 2 Practicals.

	MORNING SESSION (A.M.)			AFTERNOON SESSION (P.M.)		
DAY & DATE	CODE NO.	SUBJECT	TIME	CODE NO.	SUBJECT	TIME
Monday	011	Civics	8:00 - 10:30	022	English Language	2:00 - 4:30
03/11/2025	060	Historia ya Tanzania na Maadili (Vocational Stream)	8:00 – 10:30	022	English Language (Vocational Stream)	2:00 – 4:30
Tuesday	041	Basic Mathematics	8:00 - 10:30	033	Biology	2:00 - 4:30
04/11/2025	043	Mathematics (Vocational Stream)	8:00 - 10:30	033	Biology (Vocational Stream)	2:00 - 4:30
				412	Tourism for Hospitality (Vocational Stream)	2:00 – 4:30
Wednesday	013	Geography	8:00 - 10:30	021	Kiswahili	2:00 - 4:30
05/11/2025	201/1	Handloom Weaving 1	8:00 - 10:30	398/1	Computer Application 1 (Vocational	2:00 - 4:30
	204/1	Design, Sewing and Cloth Technology 1	8:00 – 10:30		Stream)	
	205/1	Leather Goods and Footwear 1	8:00 - 10:30			
	241/1	Football Performance 1	8:00 - 10:30			
	242/1	Netball Performance 1	8:00 - 10:30			
	243/1	Track Events Performance 1	8:00 - 10:30			
	403/1	Animal Health and Production 1	8:00 - 10:30			
	404/1	Horticultural Production 1	8:00 - 10:30			
	405/1	Field Crop Production 1	8:00 - 10:30			
	463/1	Food Production 1	8:00 - 10:30			
	464/1	Food and Beverage Services and Sales 1	8:00 – 10:30			
	481/1	Acting 1	8:00 - 10:30			
	485/1	Music Performance 1	8:00 - 10:30			
	801/1	Masonry and Bricklaying 1	8:00 - 10:30			
	804/1	Carpentry and Joinery with Metal	8:00 - 10:30			

	MORNING SESSION (A.M.)			AFTERNOON SESSION (P.M.)		
DAY & DATE	CODE NO.	SUBJECT	TIME	CODE NO.	SUBJECT	TIME
	22-11	Works 1				
	805/1	Plumbing and Pipe Fitting 1	8:00 – 10:30			
	806/1	Painting and Sign Writing 1	8:00 – 10:30			
	824/1	Electrical Installation 1	8:00 – 10:30			
	827/1	Solar Power Installation 1	8:00 – 10:30			
	841/1	Computer Programming 1	8:00 – 10:30			
	842/1	Graphic Design 1	8:00 – 10:30			
	843/1	Electronics 1	8:00 – 10:30			
	861/1	Motor Vehicle Mechanics 1	8:00 – 10:30			
	862/1	Auto Electrics 1	8:00 – 10:30			
	881/1	Welding and Metal Fabrication 1	8:00 – 10:30			
<u> </u>	882/1	Refrigeration and Air Conditioning 1	8:00 – 10:30	2.12		
Thursday	032	Chemistry	8:00 – 10:30	012	History	2:00 – 4:30
06/11/2025	396	Life Skills (Vocational Stream)	8:00 – 10:30	023	French Language (Vocational Stream)	2:00 – 4:30
				025	Arabic Language (Vocational Stream)	2:00 – 4:30
				026	Chinese Language (Vocational	2:00 - 4:30
					Stream)	
				034	Agriculture (Vocational Stream)	2:00 – 4:30
				397	Technical Drawing (Vocational Stream)	2:00 – 5:00
Friday	031	Physics	8:00 – 10:30	061	Commerce	2:00 – 4:30
07/11/2025	035	Engineering Science	8:00 – 10:30	065	Business Studies (Vocational Stream)	2:00 – 4:30
	035	Engineering Science (Vocational	8:00 – 10:30	071	Building Construction	2:00 – 4:30
		Stream)		080	Electrical Engineering	2:00 – 4:30
	481/2	Acting 2 (Planning Session)	8:00 – 9:30	090	Mechanical Engineering	2:00 – 4:30
Monday	036	Information and Computer Studies	8:00 – 10:30	062	Book- Keeping	2:00 – 4:30
10/11/2025	398/2A	Computer Application 2A (Practical)	8:00 – 11:00	072	Architectural Draughting	2:00 - 4:30
		(Vocational Stream)		081	Electronics and Communication	2:00 - 4:30
					Engineering	
				091	Engineering Drawing	2:00 - 4:30
				204/2	Design, Sewing and Cloth Technology	2:00 - 4:00
					2 (Planning Session)	
				241/2	Football Performance 2 (Planning	2:00 - 3:30
					Session)	
				242/2	Netball Performance 2 (Planning	2:00 - 3:30
					Session)	
				243/2	Track Events Performance 2 (Planning	2:00 - 3:30
					Session)	

	MORNING SESSION (A.M.)			AFTERNOON SESSION (P.M.)		
DAY & DATE	CODE NO.	SUBJECT	TIME	CODE NO.	SUBJECT	TIME
				463/2 464/2	Food Production 2 (Planning Session) Food and Beverage Services and Sales 2 (Planning Session)	2:00 – 3:30 2:00 – 3:30
				485/2	Music Performance 2 (Aural Session)	2:00 - 4:00
Tuesday 11/11/2025	019 023 042 205/2 398/2B 403/2 805/2 827/2 843/2 862/2 882/2	Theatre Arts French Language Additional Mathematics Leather Goods and Footwear 2 (Practical) Computer Application 2B (Practical) (Vocational Stream) Animal Health and Production 2 (Practical) Plumbing and Pipe Fitting 2 (Practical) Solar Power Installation 2 (Practical) Electronics 2 (Practical) Auto Electrics 2 (Practical) Refrigeration and Air Conditioning 2	8:00 - 10:30 8:00 - 10:30 8:00 - 10:30 10:00 - 1:00 8:00 - 11:00 8:00 - 11:00 8:00 - 11:00 8:00 - 11:00 8:00 - 11:00 8:00 - 11:00	014 015	Bible Knowledge Elimu ya Dini ya Kiislamu	2:00 – 4:30 2:00 – 4:30
	00=,=	(Practical)	0.00			
Wednesday 12/11/2025	016 026 034 073 201/2 404/2 804/2 801/2 824/2A 842/2 861/2	Fine Art Chinese Language Agriculture Civil Engineering Surveying Handloom Weaving 2 (Practical) Horticultural Production 2 (Practical) Carpentry and Joinery with Metal Works 2 (Practical) Masonry and Bricklaying 2 (Practical) Electrical Installation 2A (Practical) Graphic Design 2 (Practical) Motor Vehicle Mechanics 2	10:00 - 3:00 8:00 - 10:30 8:00 - 10:30 8:00 - 10:30 10:00 - 1:00 10:00 - 1:00 8:00 - 11:00 8:00 - 10:30 8:00 - 10:30 8:00 - 10:30	017 025 074	Music Arabic Language Woodwork and Painting Engineering	2:00 - 4:30 2:00 - 4:30 2:00 - 4:30
Thursday 13/11/2025	050 405/2 481/2 806/2	(Practical) Home Economics Field Crop Production 2 (Practical) Acting 2 (Practical) Painting and Sign Writing 2 (Practical)	8:00 - 10:30 10:00 - 1:00 10:00 - 11:00 8:00 - 11:00	018	Physical Education	2:00 – 4:30

	MORNING SESSION (A.M.)			AFTERNOON SESSION (P.M.)			
DAY & DATE	CODE NO.	SUBJECT	TIME	CODE NO.	SUBJECT	TIME	
	824/2B 841/2 881/2	Electrical Installation 2B (Practical) Computer Programming 2 (Practical) Welding and Metal Fabrication 2 (Practical)	8:00 – 11:00 8:00 – 11:00 8:00 – 11:00				

IMPORTANT: 1. Attention is called to 'Notice to Students' overleaf.

2. Where contradictions arise; the day, time and duration shown on the question paper should be adhered to.

3. Assessment will continue as scheduled even if it falls on a Public Holiday.

## **NOTICE TO STUDENTS**

- 1. You are required to appear for the assessment(s) at the centre(s) under which you are registered, unless otherwise advised in writing by the Council.
- 2. You must follow all instructions given by the Supervisor, Invigilators, or Officers of the Council responsible for conducting the assessments.
- 3. You are required to report to the assessment room/hall punctually at the time indicated on your timetable. If you arrive more than 30 minutes after the assessment has been commenced, you will not be allowed to enter into assessment room.
- 4. You may leave the assessment room temporarily only after the first 30 minutes and only with the permission of the invigilator.
- 5. You may bring into the assessment room only the books, papers, or instruments that are specifically permitted. If you are suspected of cheating, attempting to cheat, or assisting someone else to cheat, the incident will be reported to the Council. As a result, you may be disqualified from the assessment and excluded from all future assessments conducted by the Council. Any notes or other unauthorised materials may be retained by the Council at its discretion.
- 6. Communication, verbal or otherwise, between/among students is strictly prohibited during the assessment. If you need to communicate, raise your hand to attract the attention of the invigilator.
- 7. Write your assessment number correctly on every page of your answer booklet/sheet. <u>Using someone else's assessment number is considered dishonest and may result in the cancellation of your assessment results.</u> Do not write your name, initials, or any other identifying marks on the answer booklet/sheet.
- 8. If you are found guilty of dishonesty in connection with the assessment, you may be disqualified from the entire assessment.
- 9. Do not destroy any paper or materials supplied in the assessment room. Also, do not take anything from the assessment room unless explicitly instructed to do so.
- 10. Write all answers in the language specified unless instructed otherwise.
- 11. All writing must be done in blue or black ink or ball point pen. All drawings must be done in pencil unless instructed otherwise.
- 12. Smoking is strictly prohibited in the assessment room.
- 13. Each student must sit for the assessments which they are registered.
- 14. During preparations for practical assessments, the area surrounding laboratories, workshops, or fields must be secured. All registered students must be held in a designated room(s) from 7:00 a.m. until the beginning of the assessment.
- 15. Each of the private candidates must bring an identification letter authorizing them to sit for the specific assessment at the designated centre. Without this letter, they will not be allowed to take the assessment. However, they are strictly prohibited from writing anything on the letter.